U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS p’
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 14 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Women Under 23
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 1 HOLMGREN Isabella CAN CANADA 17.674 1:17:24 +0:00
1251 (3) 25:58 (1) 38:51 (1) 51:35 (1) 1:04:25 (1) 1:17:24 (1)
1251 (3) 13:07 (1) 12:53 (1) 12:44 (1) 12:50 (1) 12:59 (1)

2 16 LOPEZ de SAN ROMAN Vida USA UNITED STATES 17172 1:19:40 +2:16
12:46 (1) 26:20  (3) 39:34  (2) 53:01 (2) 1:06:22  (2) 1:119:40  (2)
12:46 (1) 13:34  (4) 1314 (2) 1327 (3) 1321 (2) 13:18  (3)

3 4 CORVI Valentina ITA ITALY 16.945 1:20:44 +3:20
1252 (4) 27112 (5) 40:39  (4) 54:10 (4) 1:07:34  (3) 1:20:44  (3)
12:52  (4) 14:20 (18) 1327 (3) 13:31  (5) 13:24  (3) 13:10  (2)

4 19 HUTTER Anina Sul SWITZERLAND 16.761  1:21:37 +4:13
13:56 (14) 27:35 (7) 41:08 (8) 54:46 (7) 1:08:19  (4) 1:21:37  (4)
13:56 (14) 13:39  (5) 13:33  (6) 13:38  (6) 13:33  (4) 13:18  (3)

5 18 BENOIT Elina Sul SWITZERLAND 16.751 1:21:40 +4:16
13:54 (12) 27:35 (8) 41:07  (7) 54:32  (5) 1:08:22 (5) 1:21:40  (5)
13:54 (11) 13:41  (6) 13:32  (5) 1325 (2) 13:50  (6) 13:18  (3)

6 27 HUBER Lea Sul SWITZERLAND 16.609  1:22:22 +4:58
13:40 (7) 27:34  (6) 41:07  (6) 54:45 (6) 1:08:37  (6) 1:22:22  (6)
13:40 (6) 13:54 (10) 13:33  (6) 13:38  (6) 13:52  (7) 13:45 (12)

7 47 HOLMGREN Ava CAN CANADA 16.568  1:22:34 +5:10
13:44  (8) 27:41 (10) 41:31 (10) 55110  (9) 1:08:47 (7) 1:22:34  (7)
13:44  (8) 13:57 (11) 13:50  (8) 13:39  (8) 13:37  (5) 13:47 (13)

8 6 HALTER Monique Sul SWITZERLAND 16.492  1:22:57 +5:33
13:14  (5) 27:00 (4) 41:07 (5) 55:01 (8) 1:09:02 (8) 1:22:57  (8)
13:14  (5) 13:46  (7) 14:07 (19) 13:54 (11) 14:01 (15) 13:55 (17)

9 8 MACLEAN-HOWELL Ella GBR GREAT BRITAIN 16.393  1:23:27 +6:03
13:55 (13) 27:46 (11) 41:46 (11) 55:56 (11) 1:09:54  (9) 1:23:27  (9)
13:55 (13) 13:51  (8) 14:00 (12) 14:10 (17) 13:58 (11) 13:33  (8)

10 7 van THIEL Sina GER GERMANY 16.377  1:23:32 +6:08
14:05 (17) 28:06 (13) 42:08 (14) 56:00 (12) 1:10:07 (12) 1:23:32 (10)
14:.05 (17) 14:01 (12) 14:02 (14) 13:52  (9) 14:07 (19) 13:25 (6)

1 40 SOLER Chiara Sul SWITZERLAND 16.377  1:23:32 +6:08
14:04 (16) 27:36  (9) 41:30  (9) 55:41 (10) 1:09:55 (10) 1:23:32 (11)
14:04 (16) 13:32  (3) 13:54 (10) 14:11 (18) 14:14 (20) 13:37  (9)

12 38 SALVINI MORGEN Giuliana BRA BRAZIL 16.351 1:23:40 +6:16
14:14 (22) 28:24 (19) 42:30 (16) 56:22 (14) 1:10:15 (13) 1:23:40 (12)
14:14 (22) 14:10 (14) 14:06 (17) 13:52  (9) 13:53  (8) 13:25 (6)

13 28 GRZEGORZEWSKA Natalia POL POLAND 16.299  1:23:56 +6:32
14:06 (19) 27:59 (12) 41:59 (12) 56:05 (13) 1:10:04 (11) 1:23:56 (13)
14:06 (19) 13:53  (9) 14:00 (12) 14:06 (14) 13:59 (14) 13:52 (15)

14 15 CANO ESPINOSA Marta ESP SPAIN 16.228  1:24:18 +6:54
13:54 (11) 28:18 (15) 42:41 (17) 56:41 (15) 1:10:34 (14) 1:24:18 (14)
13:54 (11) 14:24 (20) 14:23 (21) 14:00 (12) 13:53  (8) 13:44 (11)

15 2 MACPHEE Ella CAN CANADA 16.170  1:24:36 +7:12
14:03 (15) 28:22 (18) 42:46 (20) 56:55 (20) 1:10:53 (15) 1:24:36 (15)
14:03 (15) 14:19 (17) 14:24 (23) 14:09 (16) 13:58 (11) 13:43 (10)

16 5 SCHIBLER Fiona Sul SWITZERLAND 16.100  1:24:58 +7:34
13:53 (10) 28:06 (14) 42:08 (13) 56:45 (17) 1:11:05 (17) 1:24:58 (16)
13:53  (9) 14:13 (15) 14:02 (14) 14:37 (26) 14:20 (21) 13:53 (16)

17 13 LAFORCE Oda NOR NORWAY 16.053  1:25:13 +7:49
14:10 (20) 28:56 (22) 43:02 (22) 57:15 (21) 1:11:11 (19) 1:25:13 (17)
14:10 (20) 14:46 (26) 14:06 (17) 14:13 (21) 13:56 (10) 14:02 (19)
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U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS P
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 14 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Women Under 23
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
18 44 LIEHNER Lara Sul SWITZERLAND 16.031  1:25:20 +7:56
14:28 (25) 28:46 (21) 42:41 (19) 56:52 (18) 1:10:56 (16) 1:25:20 (18)
14:28 (24) 14:18 (16) 13:55 (11) 14:11 (18) 14:04 (18) 14:24 (23)
19 11 LOWE Marin CAN CANADA 16.009  1:25:27 +8:03
14:10 (21) 28:18 (16) 42:08 (15) 56:41 (16) 1:11:05 (18) 1:25:27 (19)
14:10 (20) 14:08 (13) 13:50  (8) 14:33 (24) 14:24 (22) 14:22 (22)
20 10 CORTINOVIS Sara ITA ITALY 15.963 1:25:42 +8:18
14:54 (30) 29:32 (29) 43:41 (24) 57:46 (22) 1:11:47 (21) 1:25:42 (20)
14:54 (30) 14:38 (24) 14:09 (20) 14:05 (13) 14:01 (15) 13:55 (17)
21 26 BRAMATI Lucia ITA ITALY 15.956 1:25:44 +8:20
13:53  (9) 28:18 (17) 42:41 (18) 56:52 (19) 1:11:26 (20) 1:25:44 (21)
13:53  (9) 14:25 (21) 14:23 (21) 14:11 (18) 14:34 (25) 14:18 (21)
22 43 LILLELUND Julie DEN DENMARK 15.885 1:26:07 +8:43
14:31 (26) 28:56 (23) 42:58 (21) 57:54 (23) 1:11:55 (22) 1:26:07 (22)
14:31 (26) 14:25 (21) 14:02 (14) 14:56 (30) 14:01 (15) 14:12 (20)
23 31 LIPP Finja GER GERMANY 15.794  1:26:37 +9:13
14:58 (31) 29:54 (31) 44:24 (29) 58:52 (27) 1:12:50 (24) 1:26:37 (23)
14:58 (31) 14:56 (31) 14:30 (26) 14:28 (23) 13:58 (11) 13:47 (13)
24 20 EMBACHER Katrin AUT AUSTRIA 15.733  1:26:57 +9:33
14:20 (23) 28:41 (20) 43:20 (23) 57:55 (24) 1:12:28 (23) 1:26:57 (24)
14:20 (23) 14:21 (19) 14:39 (32) 14:35 (25) 14:33 (24) 14:29 (25)
25 12 JORDE Lisa Kristine NOR NORWAY 15.673  1:27:17 +9:53
14:53 (29) 29:47 (30) 44:11 (28) 58:19 (26) 1:12:50 (25) 1:27:17 (25)
14:53 (29) 14:54 (29) 14:24 (23) 14:08 (15) 14:31 (23) 14:27 (24)
26 32 HANAKOVA Eliska CZE CZECHIA 15.516  1:28:10 +10:46
14:28 (24) 29:26 (27) 43:56 (25) 58:19 (25) 1:13:07 (26) 1:28:10 (26)
14:28 (24) 14:58 (32) 14:30 (26) 14:23 (22) 14:48 (26) 15:03 (26)
27 25 KELLERMAN Makena USA UNITED STATES -1LAP
15:19 (36) 30:12 (32) 44:50 (32) 59:43 (30)
15:19 (35) 14:53 (28) 14:38 (31) 14:53 (29)
28 51 CELESTINO Marika ITA ITALY -1LAP
15:07 (34) 30:15 (34) 45:00 (33) 59:44 (31)
15:07 (34) 15:08 (33) 14:45 (33) 14:44 (27)
29 17 SUKHOPALOVA Mariia UKR UKRAINE -1LAP
15:03 (33) 30:12 (33) 44:49 (31) 1:00:05 (33)
15:03 (33) 15:09 (35) 14:37 (30) 15:16 (34)
30 52 ANDERSEN Freja DEN DENMARK -1LAP
15:48 (44) 30:43 (37) 45:08 (34) 59:58 (32)
15:48 (44) 14:55 (30) 14:25 (25) 14:50 (28)
31 29 HAHN Carla GER GERMANY -1LAP
14:35 (27) 29:25 (26) 44:11 (27) 59:23 (28)
14:35 (27) 14:50 (27) 14:46 (34) 15:12 (33)
32 14 SPESNA Simona CZE CZECHIA -1LAP
14:58 (32) 29:31 (28) 44:04 (26) 59:23 (29)
14:58 (31) 14:33 (23) 14:33 (28) 15:19 (35)
33 39 FLORES GARCIA Maria Carolina MEX MEXICO -1LAP
15:19 (37) 30:27 (35) 45:23 (35) 1:00:31 (34)
15:19 (35) 15:08 (33) 14:56 (35) 15:08 (32)
34 42 MYERS Ella CAN CANADA -1LAP
15:19 (35) 30:43 (36) 45:57 (37) 1:00:59 (35)
15:19 (35) 15:24 (37) 15:14 (36) 15:02 (31)
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Race Analysis

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

VALAIS

+/

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 14 SEP 2025

Women Under 23

Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
35 36 GUERRA Beatriz POR PORTUGAL -1LAP
15:29 (38) 31:01 (38) 45:37 (36) 1:01:23 (36)
15:29 (38) 15:32 (38) 14:36 (29) 15:46 (36)
36 41 MACKAY Amelie NZL NEW ZEALAND -2LAP
15:37 (39) 31:23 (40) 47:01 (38)
15:37 (39) 15:46 (39) 15:38 (39)
37 49 MIRALLES Lucia ARG ARGENTINA -2LAP
15:57 (47) 32:01 (43) 47:35 (39)
15:57 (47) 16:04 (43) 15:34 (38)
38 34 van der MEULEN Julia NED NETHERLANDS -2LAP
15:40 (40) 32:09 (45) 47:52 (42)
15:40 (40) 16:29 (44) 15:43 (41)
39 46 BOKROS Csenge Anna HUN HUNGARY -2LAP
16:00 (48) 32:02 (44) 47:40 (40)
16:00 (48) 16:02 (40) 15:38 (39)
40 55 MARTIN GONZALEZ Cynthia Guadalupe MEX MEXICO -2LAP
15:46 (42) 31:49 (41) 47:42 (41)
15:46 (42) 16:03 (42) 15:53 (42)
41 22 BRADBURY Nicole CAN CANADA -2LAP
15:47 (43) 32:20 (46) 49:05 (45)
15:47 (43) 16:33 (46) 16:45 (45)
42 30 COCUZZI Luiza BRA BRAZIL -2LAP
15:41 (41) 32:21 (47) 48:38 (44)
15:41 (41) 16:40 (47) 16:17 (43)
43 54 MORALES de la CRUZ Yosselin MEX MEXICO -2LAP
15:50 (46) 31:52 (42) 48:35 (43)
15:50 (46) 16:02 (40) 16:43 (44)
44 9 SADNIK Katharina AUT AUSTRIA -3LAP
13:40 (6) 29:01 (24)
13:40 (6) 15:21 (36)
45 21 BABER Lilian RSA SOUTH AFRICA -3LAP
15:49 (45) 32:50 (48)
15:49 (45) 17:01 (48)
46 35 MENIGOZ Ella AUS AUSTRALIA -3LAP
16:24 (49) 33:26 (50)
16:24 (49) 17:02 (49)
3 ONESTI Olivia FRA FRANCE DNF5
12:46  (2) 26:15  (2) 39:44 (3) 53:13  (3)
12:46 (1) 1329 (2) 13:29  (4) 13:29 (4)
24 CIOPPA Bailey USA UNITED STATES DNF4
14:43 (28) 29:25 (25) 44:48 (30)
14:43 (28) 14:42 (25) 15:23 (37)
23 JACOBS Tyler RSA SOUTH AFRICA DNF3
14:05 (18) 31:16 (39)
14:05 (17) 17:11 (50)
37 BRUCHNER Regina HUN HUNGARY DNF3
16:53 (50) 33:22 (49)
16:53 (50) 16:29 (44)
Legend:

-n Lap Lapped with n laps remaining

DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n)
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